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Constitution of Research and Development Cell of HSNC University, Mumbai  
 

Dr. Hemlata K. Bagla, Vice-Chancellor, HSNC University, Mumbai 

Chairperson, Research and Development Cell 

vc@hsncu.edu.in 
 

 

Dr. Ashok Pandey, Director RDC, Principal Scientific Advisor 

HSNC University, Mumbai 

Former Research Professor-BARC 

Convenor, Research and Development Cell 

ashok.pandey@kccollege.edu.in 
 

Advisors 

Dr. Shivram S. Garje Professor Department of 

Chemistry, University of Mumbai 

ssgarje@yahoo.com 

Dr. B. B. Sharma Former Principal VG Vaze 

College 

vazecollege@gmail.com 

Dr. Minu B. Madlani Principal, Hinduja College sgmcollegekhetwdi@yahoo.co.in 

 

 

Name of the Committee1-Finance & Infrastructure 

S/N.  Name of the Member with Designation  Email ID  

1.  Dr. Tejashree Shanbhag 

I/C, Principal, K.C. College 

tejashree.shanbhag@kccollege.edu.in 

2.  Mr. Rajkumar Nagpal  

Finance & Accounts Officer, HSNC 

University 

fao@hsncu.edu.in 

3.  Ms. Kajal Tahilyani  

Sr. Accountant 

kajal.tahilyani@kccollege.edu.in 
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Name of the Committee-2-Research Program, Policy Development (RPPD) 

S/N.  Name of the Member with Designation  Email ID  

1.  Dr. Bhagwan Balani 

Registrar, HSNC University, Mumbai                                         

 

balani1202@yahoo.com 

2.  Dr. Leena Pujari 

Dean, Interdisciplinary Studies   

 

dean.interdisciplinary@hsncu.edu.in 

3.  Dr. Madhuri Tikam  

Director-Knowledge Resource Centre 

dr.madhuritikam@gmail.com 

 

Name of the Committee-3-Collaboration & Community 

S/N.  Name of the Member with Designation  Email ID  

1.  Dr. Pooja Ramchandani, 

Dean -Faculty of Commerce & 

Management, HSNC University, Mumbai         

hrcollegeprincipal2020@gmail.com 

2.  Dr. Satish Kolte  

Director-NSS Program Officer 

Satish Kolte satish.kolte@hsncu.edu.in 

3.  Dr. Rajeev Jha   

Associate Professor, Kathak Dance, 

Bharatnatyam Dance & Cultural 

Education-BTTC College 

drrajeevijha2@gmail.com 

4.  Dr. Shalini Sinha  

Dean- Humanities and Social Sciences 

shalini.sinha@kccollege.edu.in 

5.  Dr. Navin Punjabi 

 Vice-Principal, HR College 

navin.punjabi@hsncb.com 

6.  Dr. Sejal Rathod 

Assistant Professor, Microbiology, KC 

College  

sejal.rathod@kccollege.edu.in 

 

Name of the Committee-4-Product Development, Monitoring and Commercialization 

S/N.  Name of the Member with 

Designation  

Email ID  

1.  Dr. Rajesh Mankani  

Academic Head, NHSRME, HSNC 

University, Mumbai  
 

rajesh.mankani@hsncu.edu.in 

mailto:sejal.rathod@kccollege.edu.in
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2.  Dr. Jehangir Bharucha 

Sr. Vice Principal-HR College  
 

jehangir.bharucha@hrcollege.edu.in 

3.  Dr. Rajesh Samant  

Associate Professor-Chemistry- KC 

College 

rajesh.samant@kccollege.edu.in 

4.  Dr. Jasbir Sodhi 

Director Life-Long Learning and 

Extension  

 

dlle@hsncu.edu.in 

5.  Dr. Suvarna Sharma  

Assistant Professor-Life Science- KC 

College 

suvarna.sharma@kccollege.edu.in 

6.  Dr. Ritika Phatak  

Head -Dept of BAF/BBI/BFM/BMS 

ritika.pathak@kccollege.edu.in 

 

 

Name of the Committee-5-IPR, Legal and Ethical Matters 

S/N.  Name of the Member with 

Designation  

Email ID  

1.  Dr. Nilima Chandiramani  

Former Director-DMHSL, HSNC 

University Mumbai  

nilimachandiramani@hotmail.com 

2.  Mr. Pradip Patil, Legal Advisor, HSNC 

University, Mumbai  

pradeepkpatil@yahoo.com 

3.  Ms. Geeta N. Brijwani 

Assistant Professor, Computer Science 

geetabrijwani@yahoo.com 

4.  Dr. Rakhi O. Gupta 

Assistant Professor and Head, 

Department of IT 

 

rakhi.gupta@kccollege.edu.in 

 

 

  

Dr. Bhagwan Balani 

Registrar (Ag.) 

 

mailto:dlle@hsncu.edu.in

